
 

 
Weavers Academy Term Dates 2024-2025 

 

 
Summer 2024 Whole Staff Training Day Monday 2 September 

 Whole Staff Training Day Tuesday 3 September 
 First day of term for year 7 - 

times TBC 
Wednesday 4 September 

 Staggered start for remaining 
Students - TBC 

Thursday 5 September 

Autumn Half Term Close to students – end of day Friday 25 October 

 Re-open Monday 4 November 
 Whole Staff Training Day Thursday 28 November 

 Holiday Day – school closed to 
students and staff 

Friday 29 November 

Christmas Close to students – end of day Friday 20 December 

2025 Whole Staff Training Day Monday 6 January 

 Re-open to students Tuesday 7 January 

Spring Term Close to students – end of day Friday 14 February 

 Re-open Monday 24 February 

Easter Close to students – end of day Friday 4 April 

 Whole Staff Training Day Monday 7 April 

 Re-open Tuesday 22 April 
May Bank Holiday Monday 5 May 

 Re-open Tuesday 6 May 

 Close to students – end of day Friday 23 May 

Summer Term Re-open Monday 2 June 

 Close to students (Celebration Day) 
12:30 pm 

Tuesday 22 July 

 


